
Part List US-English

05-02-2015

     Model:
     VIKING

VIKING



Table of Contents
VIKING

Overview 3
Motor pump unit complet 6
Pressure gauge complete 8



Overview
VIKING

05-02-2015

3

Part List ID
VIKING02



Overview 05-02-2015

VIKING 4
VIKING02

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 16180423 BLUECONTAINER RACK ALTO BLUE

4 11119211 REP.KIT STEERING HANDLE

5 21813385 SCREW  8X60 DIN 912 8.8 GALV

6 26184920 NUT

12 11802917 WASHER  M8 Ø8.4X18X1 A2 DIN125

13 16180718 RUBBER BUSH

14 16181535 BOLT FOR CABINET

15 16180753 BLUETOP CABINET ALTO BLUE

16 43004199 O-RING 2.8X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

17 21813948 SCREW

18 16180722 CABLE LEAD-IN

19 21813930 SCREW M3.5 X 25

20 21800887 WASHER  M4

26 46184675 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNTING

27 46180717 FITTING

28 41813708 SHEET METAL CLIP

29 41813542 SHEET METAL SCREW

30 16180700 BOTTOM CABINET

31 46180724 LOCK PIN

33 31805340 THREADED FORMED PLATS. SCREW

34 16180715 PRESSUREMETER COVER

35 16180617 HOUSING FOR FILTER

36 11119643 FAN W. CARRIER

37 26184136 HUP CAP ALTO BLUE

38 21813799 SPRING PLATE WASHER

39 26184074 WHEEL  300

40 16180706 CABINET FENDER

41 21813427 PT-SCREW KB50X42 WN1411 BLACK

42 16180720 AXLE

43 16180901 RUBBER FOOT 2 PCS. COMPL.

44 21813419 PT-SCREW

45 11814102 SEEGER CIRCLIP RING

51 13820230 MOTOR SOCKET - FEMALE

52 13820206 MOTOR PLUG. DELTA CONNECT

55 33820909 PLUG

56 13821456 GASKET FOR MOTOR PLUG SOC

57 13820164 OKA 16OVERLOAD CUT-OUT OKA 16

58 13821427 40 ÁFCAPACITOR  OPERATION  40Ø F

59 16180271 CAPACITOR CABLE

62 31813955 SCREW

64 16180723 GASKET

65 11814078 HOSE CLIP

66 3101814698 SCREW 3X16



Overview 05-02-2015

VIKING 5
VIKING02

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
68 13807872 CROWN SOCKET

73 31813914 WASHER

74 16180261 EL. CABLE H07RN-F 3G 1.5

75 13821063 160 - 200 ÁFCAPACITOR START-UP 160



Motor pump unit complet
VIKING

05-02-2015

6

Part List ID
VIKING06



Motor pump unit complet 05-02-2015

VIKING 7
VIKING06

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 11119671 SEALING RING F. SHAFT REP.KIT

1 16183377 220V 2,3KWMOTOR 2.3KW 50HZ 1X240V

1 16183379 220V 2,3KWMOTOR 2.3KW 50HZ 1X220V

2 16122611 ADAPTOR FOR  SHAFT

4 16122459 FRONT BEARING COVER  COMPL.

5 31814144 SCREW M4X16  DECROMAT

8 16181483 SEALING F. FLANGE

41 16122653 BEARING REP.KIT

42 16128285 CYLINDER BLOCK  COMPL.

43 36123721 PISTON REP.KIT

44 13003654 O-RING  80X2 NITRIL 70 SHORE

45 36122313 PLUG WITH O-RING

46 17181005 CYLINDER BLOCK

49 33003696 OIL SLEEVE 14X22X5/7

50 36122486 THRUST COLLAR

51 63000478 O-RING 15.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

52 13001823 O-RING 6.1X1.6   NITRIL 70 SH

53 16122319 CYLINDER HEAD  COMPL.

54 13003688 O-RING 11.11X1.78 NITRIL 70 SH

55 33001914 U-SLEEVE Ø14/Ø22X5.9 NBR 90

56 66122655 VALVE SYSTEM REP.KIT

57 26122475 SPACER FOR VALVE

58 16124243 CYLINDER HEAD

59 41809862 SCREW  M6X65

61 16122536 VALVE HOUSING

62 16122314 STEERING NOZZLE GREY

64 16123655 PLUG W. O-RING REP.KIT

65 16124313 VALVE CONE  COMPL.

67 11603422 THREADED CONNECTION

69 31810092 SCREW M6X30

73 16123720 SEALING SYSTEM REP.KIT

74 16122655 VALVE SYSTEM REP.KIT



Pressure gauge complete
VIKING

05-02-2015

8

Part List ID
VIKING08



Pressure gauge complete 05-02-2015

VIKING 9
VIKING08

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
127 16181486 ELBOW

131 13002029 O-RING 12.42X1.78 NITRIL 70 SH

133 16180707 RUBBER SEAL

134 11801075 PACKING RING 23.8X17.2X2 3/8 INCH St-NBR

135 16101038 PISTON

136 11600493 Nippel F. Q-COUPL. 3/8 INCH

136 11603101 SSNIPPLE F/QUICK COULING 3/8 SS

139 21800598 SCREW

140 15613 HOSE NOZZLE Ø16 90 DEGREE 3/4 INCH KU

142 28298 HOSE CLIP  16-27

143 16100941 FILTER L 7CM

144 11602945 QUICK COUPLING 3/4 W/GASKET

145 13001237 GASKET Ø24.5XØ16X3 NITRIL 80SH

146 13000320 O-RING 20X3 NITRIL

147 11600659 LP NIPPLE F. Q.-COUPLING 3/4IN

148 18298 HOSE CLIP  16-27


